GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1406
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
Hiring of Teachers

Charitra Shri Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the central universities will be hiring around 3000 teachers over the next six months;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Vice Chancellors will revisit the work load of teachers and decide the actual number of positions that need to be filled
up?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITIZUBIN IRANI)

(a) to (b) : In the recently concluded conference of Vice Chancellors of all Central Universities held on 7th July 2015, most of the Vice
Chancellors informed that they have already started the process of filling up of vacancies of teachers.

(c): Central Universities are statutory autonomous bodies governed by their own Acts, Statutes, Ordinances, Rules etc. Statutory
Authorities of these universities like Academic Councils, Executive Council etc. are competent to take decision in such matters.

*kkkk



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

